
 

 

   

Unit Name Surname Phone Mobile Email 
Emergency contact/ 

Neighbour 

1 
Sue and 
Gary  

Sutton 
Gary 
Sue 

0412 124 875 
0402 052 926 

moruya57@gmail.com 
moruya62@gmail.com 

 

2 Deb Bray 6291 6979 0404 481 964 dbray@pcug.org.au Unit 11 or 17 

3 Jane Allen  0412 557 160  jane.allen_26@live.com Unit 17 

4 
Trish        
John     

Bridge  
 0401 140 941 

0404 808 894 
bridgetrish@gmail.com 
johnabridge@bigpond.com 

 

5 
Jenny and  
Bill 

Lang 
Jen 

Bill 

0409 306 031  

0481 094 020 

jennylang50@gmail.com 

blang38@gmail.com 

Unit 6 
or contact owner 
for keylock code 

6 
Jim and  
Annette 

Street 6292 6448 0422 557 744 jim.street@y7mail.com Unit 5 

7 
Geoff and 
Sue 

Hayes 
Geoff 

Sue  

0409 854 994  

0431 178 737 

geoff.hayes123@gmail.com 

suehayes760@gmail.com 

Contact owner 
for keylock code 

8 
Jim and  
Jenny 

Coats  0402 448 223 jandj.coats@gmail.com Unit 7 

9 
Sterling & 
Barbara 

Kitchings 
Barbara 

Sterling 

0432 951 243 

0407 823 599 
Kitchings2@gmail.com  

10 
Bill and  
Fern 

Blick 
Bill 

Fern 

0418 477 364  

0438 889 741 

billblick@webone.com.au 

frblick@gmail.com 

Contact owner 
for keylock code 

11 
Darryl and  
Robyn 

Poole 

Darryl 0409 901 033 

rg.dgpoole@bigpond.com.au Unit 12 6292 8258  

Robyn 0467 572 438 

12 
Laurie and  
Pat 

Stroud 6292 5401  lgstroud@bigpond.net.au 
Greg 

6292 6270 

13 Wendy Meads 6291 3338 0412 862 931 wendymeads@hotmail.com Unit 17 

14 Cath Perry 62929223 0419 011 229 cathmperry@gmail.com 
Elizabeth 

0419 626 514 

15 Noela Nagle 6292 3421 0400 865 863 noelanagle@bigpond.com Unit 16 

16 
Terry and  
Anne  

Forde 

Terry 0419 685 291 

tandaforde@gmail.com Unit 15 6291 9551  

Anne 0419 614 501 

17 
Tony  
Chris 

Eames 
Rye 

6181 4449 
0418 621 864 
(Tony) 

ryeames@tpg.com.au Unit 13 
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